505841953 12/30/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5888889

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD BANKS SUTTON	06/21/2016
ANTHONY LAWRENCE DORIE	06/10/2016
WENCHANG YAN	06/16/2016
DEVIN HUGH REDMOND	06/21/2016
RAYMOND KRUCK	06/23/2016
DANIEL OSHIRO NADIR	06/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROOFPOINT, INC.
Street Address:	892 ROSS DRIVE
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16730745

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5126379220

Email: DNARVAIZ@SPRINKLELAW.COM

Correspondent Name: SPRINKLE IP LAW GROUP Address Line 1: 1301 W. 25TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 408

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PROOF1420-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KATHARINA W. SCHUSTER

SIGNATURE: /Katharina W. Schuster/

DATE SIGNED: 12/30/2019

PATENT 505841953 REEL: 051389 FRAME: 0656

Total Attachments: 4

source=PROOF1420-2 Ex Assn from parent#page1.tif

source=PROOF1420-2 Ex Assn from parent#page2.tif

source=PROOF1420-2 Ex Assn from parent#page3.tif

source=PROOF1420-2 Ex Assn from parent#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 051389 FRAME: 0657

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by the following individuals (the "Assignors"):

- Richard Banks Sutton residing in San Mateo, California 94402;
- Anthony Lawrence Dorie residing in San Francisco, California;
- Wenchang Yan residing in Burlingame, California 94010;
- Devin Hugh Redmond residing in Encinitas, California 92024;
- Raymond Kruck residing in Burlingame, California 94010;
- Daniel Oshiro Nadir residing in Carlsbad, California 92011.

The Assignors invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled DETECTING, CLASSIFYING, AND ENFORCING POLICIES ON SOCIAL NETWORKING ACTIVITY, and filed on March 15, 2013 as U.S. Application No. 13/844,178 (the "Application").

Proofpoint, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 892 Ross Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94098 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all

888748001US PP-349 US documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deem necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Ву:	hab h	Date: 6/21/15
	Richard Banks Sutton	·
Ву:	Anthony Lawrence Dorie	Date: 6/10/16
	The state of the s	
Ву:		Date:
	Wenchang Yan	
By.		Date: 6/21/16
	Devin Hugh Redmond	
By:	Rull	Date: 6/23/16
	Rayatond Kruck	
D.,,		Data
By:	Daniel Oshiro Nadir	Date:

868745001US PP-049 US documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deem necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

By:	Richard Banks Sutton	Date:
	Richard Banks Sutton	
By:		Date:
,	Anthony Lawrence Dorie	
By:		Date:
-	Wenchang Yan	
By:		Date:
*	Devin Hugh Redmond	
Bv.		Date:
<i>-</i> - , .	Raymond Kruck	Duto,
Ву:	Noh.	Date: 6/9/16
xy.	Daniel Oshiro Nadir	Date.

888748001US PP-049 US documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deem necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights, conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

By	Richard Banks Sutton	Date
By	Anthony Lawrence Done	Date
B	Wenchang Yan	Date:(2/16/2016_
Be	Devn Hugh Redmond	Date
By	Raymond Kitisk	Date
Br	Daniel Oslent State	Date